· · · · ·	04/06/2011		
•	FORM PTO-1595 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	103621663 v		
	e2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Patern and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.		
1.	Name of conveying party:U.S. PTO1) Yoshihide KOMATSU13/064469		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party: FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kawasana		
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		
3.	X       Assignment       Merger          Security Agreement       Change of Name          Other:          Execution Date:       February 28, 2011		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR		
	<ul> <li>This document is being filed after filing of the application:</li> <li>(a) Patent Application No(s). , filed ; or</li> <li>(b) Patent No(s). , issued .</li> </ul>		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>1341.1909</u> Attention: <u>John C. Garvey</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	n C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 The of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
¢200	6 Attorney Docket No. 1341.1909 Revised A03/2960011 SHDHAHME 00000111 13064469 04 FC:8021		

.

1

PATENT REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0694

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

.

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara	a-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588	S Japan		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the recept of which is 1 ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and i (Title of Invention)		R heroby selle, assigns and transfera		
TRANSMISSION APPRATUS AND TRANSMISSION METHOD				
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed		Letters Patent of the United States v		
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of application)	tion, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on		uthorized to insert in (b) the specific		
Scnel No;	data, when known.			
and to avoid any literation and all forman Data way what				
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reaccamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirabl including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any li acts to include but not be limited to executing all pap sworn testmony, and obtaining and producing evider	d therean, for the full term or terms for which the sa nafter, "soid application(s) and Letters Patcot(s)"). d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cop le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paties tigation or other logal proceeding which may arise pers, including separate assignments and declaration nce	id Letters Patent(s) may be granted ense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all a roing protection for said inventon, nt(s), in any interforence, reissue, or be declared in relation to same, s ns, taking all rightful oaths, provid;		
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any his as to include but not be limited to exceeding all pap sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven-	d therean, for the full term or terms for which the sa nafter, "soid application(s) and Letters Patcot(s)"). d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cop le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paties tigation or other logal proceeding which may arise pers, including separate assignments and declaration nce	id Letters Patent(s) may be granted ense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all a roing protection for said inventon, nt(s), in any interforence, reissue, or be declared in relation to same, s ns, taking all rightful oaths, provid;		
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sale which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any h sots to include but not be limited to exceeding all pap sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden	d therean, for the full term or terms for which the sa nafter, "soid application(s) and Letters Patcot(s)"). d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cop le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paties tigation or other logal proceeding which may arise pers, including separate assignments and declaration nce	id Letters Pstent(s) may be granted ense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all s roing protection for said inventon, nt(s), in any interforence, reissee, or be declared in relation to same, s ns, taking all rightful oaths, provid;		
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any his as to include but not be limited to exceeding all pap sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven-	d therean, for the full term or terms for which the sa mafter, "soid application(s) and Lettors Patcol(s)"). d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cop le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patc itigation or other legal proceeding which may arise pors, including separate assignments and declaration nce htor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	id Letters Patent(s) may be granted ense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all a roing protection for said invention, nt(s), in any interforence, reissue, or be declared in relation to same, s ns, taking all rightful oaths, provide		
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any his as to include but not be limited to exceeding all pap sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven-	d thereon, for the full term or terms for which the sa nafter, "ssid application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cop he or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate itigation or other logal proceeding which may arise ours, including separate assignments and declaration nee notor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Yoshihide KOMATSU	id Letters Pstent(s) may be granted ense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all s roing protection for said inventon, nt(s), in any interforence, reissee, or be declared in relation to same, s ns, taking all rightful oaths, provid;		
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sale which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said necesamination, or public use proceeding, and in any li acts to include but not be limited to exceeding all pap sworn testmony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven (Signature)	d therean, for the full term or terms for which the sa hafter, "soid application(s) and Lettors Patcol(s)"). d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cop le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patc itigation or other logal proceeding which may arise oras, including separate assignments and declaration nee ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Yoshihide KOMATSU (Type Name)	id Letters Patent(s) may be granted ense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all a roing protection for said invention, nt(s), in any interforence, reissee, or be declared in reliation to same, s na, taking all rightful oaths, provide $\underline{Feb}, 28, 2011$ (Date)		
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any li acts to include but not be limited to exceeding all pap sworn testmony, and obtaining and producing evider DN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver 1) <u>Voshihide Komatsu</u> (Signature) 3)(Signature)	d therean, for the full term or terms for which the sa hafter, "said application(s) and Lettors Pateot(s)"). d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cop he or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paties bers, including separate assignments and declaration nce https://www.affixed.his/heir/their signature(s). Yoshihide KOMATSU (Type Name) (Type Name)	id Letters Petent(s) may be granted ense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all a roing protection for said inventoen, nt(s), in any interforence, reissee, or be declared in reliation to same, s ns, taking all rightful oaths, provid <i>Feb. 28, 2011</i> (Date) (Date)		
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sale which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said necesamination, or public use proceeding, and in any li acts to include but not be limited to exceeding all pap sworn testmony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven (Signature)	d therean, for the full term or terms for which the sa hafter, "soid application(s) and Lettors Patcol(s)"). d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exp he or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo apphoation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patce itigation or other legal proceeding which may arise bors, including separate assignments and declaration nce https://www.affixed.his/her/their signature(s). Yoshihide KOMATSU (Type Name) (Type Name)	id Letters Patent(s) may be granted ense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all a roing protection for said invention, nt(s), in any interforence, reissue, or be declared in relation to same, s na, taking all rightful oaths, provide <u>Feb. 28, 2011</u> (Date)		

PATENT REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0695

**RECORDED: 03/28/2011** 

ł

1

.

ţ

•

ı.

;

ŧ

;

1

;